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1 A collection of 19th and 20th century glass, including a part suite of nice square shaped cut glass bowls and
plates, and more
£100-200

2 A second half 20th century lead glass light shade, 635cm wide and in the style of a Tiffany lamp shade
£150-250

3 A modern Studio Glass bowl vase, 30cm diameter, clear glass with a black and brown trail
£30-50

4 A large modern glass vase by Tarnoweic, 60cm tall and frosted with black and green stripes
£30-50

5 (ar) A Kosta Boda Glass sculpture by Monica Backstrom, the square frozen image titled "Sun" panel of glass
13cm and presented in a black stained wooden frame, 22cm, signed
£60-80

6 An Art Deco period frosted glass footed bowl, 34cm diameter, probably French
£30-50

7 Four second half 20th century Cumbria Crystal large glass goblets, with boxes, the tallest 23.5 cm, appears to
be a pair and two other examples
£50-100

8 A collection of 20th century glassware, including a nice set of six Whitefriars Glass wine glasses, a pair of boxed
Welsh Crystal glass goblets, a Dartington Glass decanter and wine water glass, a pair of Orrefors wine glasses
and more
£50-100

9 A collection of various glass, including four inkwells, one with silver cap, a Murano glass dip fountain pen, a
glass tyg with silver rim and other glassware
£50-100

10 A collection of antique up to modern glasses, including an ice cream lick glass, a modern air twist and a modern
cotton twist, a small measuring glass and more
£80-120

11 Three interesting antique glass items, including a lace markers lamp, 22cm high, a candleholder and possibly a
boot shaped stirrup cup (3)
£80-120

12 A Georgian glass Toddy Lifter vessel, 14.5cm high, appears good
£50-100

13 A fine late Georgian engraved beaker, 12 cm, well worked with scrolling foliage and a cartouche to the front with
a figure holding a spear below a coronet
£80-120

14 A late Georgian drinking glass, 16.2 cm, possibly for wine, with engraved bell shaped bowl and air twist to stem
on domed base
£80-120

15 Two late Georgian cordial drinking glasses, 15.2 cm and 16cm, possibly for cordial, both with air twists to stems
(2)
£100-200

16 A late Georgian rummer drinking glass, 16 cm high, with nice crimped stem and on domed spreading circular
foot
£100-200

17 A late Georgian drinking glass, 15.5 cm, possibly for cordial, with engraved bowl and air twist stem
£60-100

18 A late Georgian drinking glass, 15 cm, possibly for wine, bell shaped bowl on stem with two knops and having a
folded rim to foot
£60-100

Sand & Clay: Glass and Ceramics Auction, 12th May, 2026 10:00 Page 1 of 13



19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

Est. 1991

Sand & Clay: Glass and Ceramics Auction, 12th May, 2026 10:00

A late Georgian drinking glass, 15 cm, possibly for wine, bell shaped bowl on stem with air bubble and having a
folded rim to foot
£60-100

A late Georgian drinking glass, 11.5 cm, with cotton twist to stem, possibly for cordial
£40-60

(ar) A late Georgian drinking glass, 19cm high, possibly for ale, with tall bell shaped bowl, cotton twist and knop
to stem, with sticker from the Paul Kettle Collection
£80-120

Two late Georgian drinking glasses, 16 am and 15.5cm, both with flared bowls and having folded rim to bases
(2)

£100-200

Five small glass paperweights, one a small pussy cat from Franklin Mint, and four round paperweights (5)
£40-60

A collection of thirteen poison and other toxic liquid bottles, including one triangular marked Dazzleine, another
marked Eugeneol, various sizes, largest 20.5 cm and smallest 6 cm (3)
£50-100

A collection of various antique and 20th century bottles, several Bovril examples, a tall blue square bottle marked
Zara, a blood mixture green bottle marked Hanau Haematogen, another marked World Famed Blood Mixture,
and much more, also a stoneware Bols Geneva bottle

£50-100

A shop display perfume bottle for BonBon by Victor Rolf, 27cm wide
£40-60

A collection of Art Deco period night lights, As Found, in three colours and some with metal wire handles, some
chipped
£80-120

(ar) A Swarovski Crystal figure of a Bull, this item is part of the Soulmates range, designed by Heinz
Tabertshofer, Height 16 cm and length 20 cm, Model 1035340, boxed with no visible damage or repair
£300-500

A set of Swarovski Crystal Snow White and the Seven Dwarves, including Snow White, Doc, Grumpy, Happy,
Sleepy, Bashful, Sneezy, and Dopey, also the Title Plaque (9) Doc figurine has damage to foot
£300-500

A Studio Glass vase, squat form, 31 cm diameter and 19.5 cm high, with green and yellow inclusions
£50-100

A Studio Glass vase, 20.5 cm high, ovoid form with nice abstract marbling decoration
£50-100

A collection of glass paperweights, approx 30, with examples from Caithness and other makers, and other
paperweights
£100-200

A mid 20th century Venetian glass chandelier, approximately 48cm high, with five insert branch lights and with
further inset decoration, overall appears very good just need re-wiring, collection in person only please
£100-200

Three items of Studio Glass, including two clear controlled bubble globular vases, tallest 12cm, and a colour
inclusion bowl (3)
£50-80

A set of early 20th century continental glass tankards and pair of jugs, all handblown with iridescent finish and
having green swirling trail, 17 mugs and the jugs are 22cm high (19)
£80-120

A pair of second half 20th century Art Nouveau style stained glass lamp shades, 30cm high, with opaque glass,
appear good (2)
£60-100
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37 A set of eight mid 20th century Bohemian Hock glasses, two chipped to rim, 15cm high, together with a set of
liquor glasses, 5cm, and six clear water glasses, two with silver plated bases

£60-100

38 Seven early 20th century cock fighting drinking glasses, two pairs and set of three, one damaged, each with
hand painted enamel pairs of fighting cockerels (7)
£40-60

39 Four modern Lalique Glass Poison Sachet (formed fish seal) pieces, each with a bag, in blue, pink and two
green
£80-120

40 A modern Lalique glass rooster, the mascot style figure of a cockerel 13cm high, in box with a bag
£60-100

41 A modern Lalique Glass pussy cat, 21cm high, frosted with some raised fur areas and features
£200-300

42 Three Lalique items, including a glass pin dish with small frosted bird, sadly cracked, another small bird similar to
a sparrow, and a plastic perfume bottle 4.5 ml bottle
£50-100

43 An Art Deco Sabino glass figure of a mouse, 7 cm high, signed to base, appears in very good condition
£100-200

44 Two Art Deco Sabino glass figures, including a butterfly, 7.5cm and a small trumping elephant, 6¢cm, both
appears good condition (2)
£60-100

45 Eight Art Deco Sabino glass bird figures and a similar bird, including three cockerels, 9cm tallest, a turkey, four
small birds, all signed, together with a small finch on a branch, not signed, all appear good (9)
£150-250

46 A late 19th or early 20th century Far Eastern porcelain vase, 28cm high, probably from Indonesia, with six

applied loop handles and having polychrome enamel decoration of scrolling foliage and flowers and phoenix or
mythical birds, some crazing and wear

£60-100

47 Two 18th century Chinese export porcelain items, AF, together with an Imari palette Chinese porcelain charger,
31cm, sadly the polychrome bowl cracked and the rectangular blue and white dish with a crack (3)
£50-100

48 A small group of antique Chinese porcelain and pottery items, including a blue and white tea bowl and saucer

from the Nanking Cargo, sadly saucer cracked, together with a modern blue and white porcelain wax seal box,
with wooden stand, a small medicine bottle, a small tea bowl and two pottery items
£70-100

49 A small Chinese pottery Sancai glazed Ming style attendant figure, the part glazed figure of a man on square
base, 17.5cm high
£80-120

50 A pair of 20th century Chinese porcelain lamp bases, total height including light fitting, 54cm high, in the Famille
Rose palette, on wooden bases (2)
£100-200

51 A pair of Chinese blue and white porcelain ginger jars, one with a cover, 23cm high (3)
£60-100

52 A damaged Chinese porcelain vase, 41cm high, decorated with polychrome figures, cracked and broken
£50-100

53 An early 20th century Japanese Irita style blue and white porcelain charger, 49cm, overall good but some firing
faults, signed to base
£100-150
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A large Chinese porcelain charger and two other items, 37cm diameter, chipped and repaired, together with a
blue and white plate, cracked, with Bonham's label and a British tankard, cracked
£80-120

Three ceramic items, including a cream crackle glazed pot, 10.5cm, a cream bowl and a marbled bowl (3)
£60-100

Three Chinese Sang Du Beouf glazed porcelain items, the vase, 12.5cm high, with four character Kangxi style
mark to base, and two pots, some firing faults (3)
£60-100

Six Chinese porcelain tea bowls and five other items, one blue and white pair of tea bowls, and four various
others, along with a pair of teacups, a bowl and a plate with chickens, and a flower painted dish (11)
£60-100

Five Chinese teapots, one large Yixing style with bamboo handle, another Yixing with blue and white enamel
decoration, a small blue and white teapot with red enamel and having applied silver coloured handle and spout,
damaged, and two others

£60-100

Two 20th century Chinese ceramic items, including a vase, 13.5cm and a drip glazed bowl (2)
£50-100

A pair of Chinese Sang Du Beouf porcelain tea bowls, 7.8cm, with six character Kangxi style mark to bases (2)
£100-200

A Chinese porcelain vase, 15cm high, with purple drip glaze
£200-300

A Chinese blue and white porcelain bottle vase, 24cm high, with landscape decoration and six character Kangxi
style mark to base
£150-250

A small Chinese egg shell porcelain bowl, 12cm diameter, in polychrome enamels, printed chop mark to base
£50-100

Seven Far Eastern items of ceramics, including a Satsuma style bowl, 10.5 cm diameter, a Japanese porcelain
egg shell bowl, 16cm diameter, a small blue and white porcelain Chinese bowl from the Nanking Cargo and
more

£50-100

A pair of late Ching Dynasty Chinese porcelain grasshopper bowls, restored, each 20cm diameter, with nicely
painted enamel decoration of two grasshoppers amongst foliage, with green interiors, and having underglaze
blue six character Guangxu marks to bases, one with crack to base and both appear to have restoration to the
rims (2)

£300-500

An early 20th century |Chinese porcelain bottle vase, chip to rim, 22.5cm high, the light duck egg blue globular
form with long neck and having enamel dragon and bats, with a red four character chop seal mark to base, with a
box

£100-200

A pair of Chinese porcelain dishes, 15cm diameter, with lobed rims and having nice enamel decoration and with
six character Daoguang style chop seal mark to base, presented in a blue box, both appear good
£100-200

A Chinese porcelain vase, cracked to rim and neck, 21cm high
£50-100

A pair of modern Chinese porcelain vases and another vase, the two yellow glazed baluster form vases 21cm
high with wooden bases, together with a sang du Boeuf glazed squat vase (5)
£40-60

A large modern Chinese blue and white porcelain vase and a pottery elephant seat, the vase, 60cm high, with
wooden base, together with a white glazed elephant, 44cm high (3)
£40-60
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71 Four items of Chinese porcelain, including a Famille Rose palette export ware bowl, 20.5 cm diameter, chip and
restoration to rim, together with a large vase, cracked, 28cm high, a ginger jar and over, and another smaller
vase (5)
£80-120

72 A large Chinese blue and white export ware porcelain bowl, 27cm diameter, 13cm high, some fritting and small
chips to rim
£50-100

73 A late Ching Dynasty Chinese blue and white porcelain vase, 18cm high, chipped to rim, with six character
Tongzhi mark to base
£80-120

74 Two Chinese blue and white porcelain items, including a bowl, 18cm diameter, chipped and cracked, together
with a large ginger jar, 17cm high (2)
£50-100

75 Five Chinese Canton porcelain items, including a damaged vase and cover, 28cm high, together with a bowl,
21cm diameter, a vase, a plate and a lid in a frame
£80-120

76 A group of Chinese and Far Eastern items, including a set of four porcelain figures, a metal opium pipe and
another pipe, a tall cloisonné vase, 31cm, and a bowl
£60-100

77 A group of modern Chinese blue and white porcelain items, including a pair of covered vessels with inserted tea

cup, 12cm high, a damaged and badly repaired ginger jar with wooden cover, a small pair of covered vases, a
flower brick, together with a covered oval box
£50-100

78 A group of Chinese and Japanese and Far Eastern porcelain items, including a gourd shaped teapot, a
Japanese bowl with birds, an Imari style bowl, 25cm diameter, cracked, an Arita plate, a pair of tea bowls, one
cracked, a small dish, and five saucers with a tea cup

£60-100

79 Two reproduction Chinese pottery items, including an archaic tall celadon part glazed vase, 44cm high, and a
Tang Dynasty style horse (2)
£40-60

80 A pair of Chinese Canton porcelain circular pots and covers and a European tea caddy, AF, pots are 8cm and
one with damaged lid, the tea caddy possibly French Faience, with restored lid (6)
£50-100

81 An early 20th century Japanese earthenware trio set, the Satsuma style plate, saucer and teacup with pine tree
decoration (3)
£40-60

82 Three 20th century Far Eastern items of ceramics, together with a French porcelain box and cover, including a
Japanese stoneware charger, 36cm diameter, and a pair of Chinese porcelain chargers, 29.5cm diameter (5)
£50-100

83 A large early 20th century Japanese Satsuma style earthenware charger, 38 cm diameter, decorated with scene
of Samurai and warriors, some wear, not signed, with metal plate hanger
£50-100

84 A nice vintage Chinese porcelain vase, 45.5 cm high, with powder blue glaze and having gilt decoration of an

exotic bird in foliage, with two circle underglaze blue mark to base, with traces of glue to inner rim where it has
been fitted for electricity, overall good and just typical ear
£100-200

85 A group of small antique and 20th century Japanese ceramics, including two miniature Satsuma style vases, two
small dishes, a side plate sized porcelain dish and a part bachelors tea set, lacks lid to sugar basin
£100-200
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Nine antique Chinese blue and white porcelain plates, As Found, including a set of four small plates, a Kraak
style dish, cracked and repaired, a pair of small dishes, cracked, a small plate and a larger example, 24.5cm
diameter (9)

£60-100

Six antique and 20th century Chinese porcelain items, together with a Japanese porcelain large bowl, including a
large charger, 42cm diameter, restored, a pair of Canton vases, damaged, a ginger jar, and a pair of plates, one
damaged (7)

£100-200

A late 19th century or early 20th century Chinese Cantonese porcelain bowl, 24cm diameter, appears good
£60-100

Seven various Chinese porcelain items, together with a large Sampson tankard, cracked and chipped, including
a tureen and cover, two 18th century blue and white plates, a tea bowl and cover/stand, a reticulated pot and
more

£80-120

A collection of Creamware style items, including a pair of figural spill vases, a Poole pottery mirror, a small Royal
Creamware jug and a quantity of plates
£40-60

A pair of Victorian Staffordshire pottery spaniels, 32cm high, overall ok and just some crazing and marks (2)
£60-80

Four Art Deco period Sadler Pottery racing car teapots, one in green, a yellow example, a cream and one in
mottled blue and green, 25cm long, some firing faults and crazing (4)
£60-100

Five Art Deco Shelley Pottery drip glaze pieces, the largest a jug at 24cm high, a pair of vases, two further vases
and an ashtray (5)
£60-100

(ar) A modern set of Wedgwood porcelain Café Chic collection inspired by Clarice Cliff designs, with six demi-
tasse cups and eight saucers (14)
£60-100

Four items of Royal Copenhagen porcelain, including a figural group of The Shepherdess and the Chimney
Sweep, ref. 1276, damaged to his ladder, a pair of leaf shaped dishes, damaged, and a short candlestick (4)
£80-120

A mid-20th century ltalian pottery plaque of a Madonna and Child, 42cm diameter, chipped and some crazing
£30-50

An 18th century Worcester blue and white porcelain bowl, 15.5cm diameter, appears good
£50-100

A 19th century tin glazed earthenware charger and two framed sections of Dutch Delft tiles, the faience plate is
33.5cm (3)
£50-100

An Art Deco period part porcelain tea set by Shelley, with blue iris flowers, having teapot, milk jug, chipped, eight
saucers, five cups and more
£80-120

An early 19th century group of Grainger Lee & Co Worcester porcelain items from a dinner service, including two
tureens, six plates, one restored, and two shaped dishes, damages and cracks
£80-120

A pair of Victorian period porcelain wall pockets, 30cm high, the conical shaped baskets in pink branch supports
with gold coloured flowers and a butterfly, kite registration mark, one discoloured
£60-100

A collection of British ceramics and other items, some Chintz style pieces, a fish plate and two other plates, an
Adamas small tazza and a cased set of antler handled knives and forks and carving set
£80-120
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Ten Royal Worcester ceramic figures, including two called Parakeet, one with damaged bird, along with
September, May and November and others (10)
£80-120

Seven Royal Doulton figures and a Dresden figural group, including Tinkle Bell, Penelope and Autumn Breezes
(8)
£80-120

A modern Moorcroft Pottery lamp base, 41cm high including the pink lampshade
£50-100

A Lladro porcelain figure and a Nao porcelain figure, one of a lady seated and playing a lute, 23cm high, the
other as recumbent ballerina (2) both appear good
£40-60

A collection of Royal Crown Derby porcelain items, including a paperweight, a teapot and various tea ware and
some miniature items
£200-300

A Victorian James Maclntyre pottery jug, 18.5cm high, with pewter lid
£30-50

A collection of Wedgwood Jasperware items, fourteen pieces including a four pieces tea and coffee set, four
boxes and more
£100-200

(ar) A modern pair of Maiolica Pottery chargers by Alvaro Binaglia, 43cm diameter, each extremely well painted,
one with bust of a gentleman and the other with a lady, both signed Dervta and A. Binaglia to rear. Please see:
https://www.thatsarte.com/italian-home-decor.html?manufacturer=742

£300-500

A ¢1970s terracotta pottery bust of a child's head, 21.5cm high, it is signed to nape of neck, possibly
Scandinavian
£40-60

An early 20th century KPM porcelain vase, 21.5cm high, with gilt and enamel Art Nouveau themed decoration,
marked to base
£40-60

A late 19th century Samson porcelain centrepiece, 35cm wide, with swan handles, bolt joining base to upper
replaced, some wear
£50-80

Four Royal Copenhagen porcelain dishes and two other items, two bowls with duck and two others, along with a
recumbent figure of a camel, and a hatching blackbird with sticker for JIE of Sweden (6)
£60-100

(ar) A modern KPM Berlin porcelain figure of a pussy cat designed by Johannes Henke, 24cm high, with
underglaze blue sceptre mark to base
£80-120

Five items of ceramics, including an 18th century Worcester blue and white porcelain tea bowl and stand, sadly
cup cracked, a British blue and white porcelain jug, chipped and repaired, along with a Staffordshire pottery
figure of the Empress Eugenie and the Empress of France, along with an interesting stoneware figure of a lady
(6)

£60-100

A first half 20th century Meissen porcelain figural group after J.J. Kaendler, 23.5cm wide, numbered 398 to base,
modelled as a lady having hot chocolate with her pug dog and a gentleman kissing her hand along with an
attendant, overall appears good, sadly the handle of his sword is missing and some other wear

£300-500

Two Meissen porcelain elegant seated ladies, 15cm and 14.5 cm, one with bird in cage, the other smelling
flowers with table and flower basket, with two firing faults to base (2)
£200-300
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Three Meissen porcelain elegant seated ladies, tallest 15 cm, each with a firing fault to their bases, one playing a
musical instrument, another at her dressing table and one lady eating (3)
£200-300

Two Continental porcelain elegant seated ladies, tallest 15 cm, with a bird in a cage, crossed swords to base, the
other of a lady playing a musical instrument, sadly heavily damaged and repaired but is marked for Meissen (2)
£80-120

Two continental porcelain figures, tallest 14.5 cm high, modelled as a couple, with Crowned Derby mark,
possibly Sampson, the other a lady in gilt dress with roses, having Sevres style mark, each with damages to
hands (2)

£50-100

A Meissen porcelain figural group, 14 cm high, numbered 36, restored to straps, modelled as a gentleman
assisting a lady putting on her ice skates
£100-200

A Meissen porcelain figure after Acier, 15.5 cm high, restored, modelled as a young man shooting a crossbow,
restored to crossbow and his sword, and a small chip to his coat
£100-200

A restored Meissen porcelain figure after Acier, 16.5 cm high, modelled as a lady holding a dove, incised No. 3
to base, evidence of restoration to whole
£100-200

Six Dresden and Continental porcelain figures, AF, one a monkey playing bagpipes, a couple, a small figure of a
boy marked KPM, and small lady, and a figure of a gentleman, damages (6)
£80-120

A collection of small ceramic and other items, including three Bilston enamel boxes, damages, a Meissen large
thimble, an Augustus Rex pen tray, Coalport teapot and cups and saucers and more
£80-120

A collection of ceramic pussy cats and porcelain figural group of a lady and cat, including a Beatrix Potter Miss
Moppet and Tabitha Twitchet & Miss Moppet and many more
£80-120

A collection of "The Snowman" related ceramics, including three boxed Coalport figural groups, another with
box, several Royal Doulton The Snowman band members including a piano and player, along with Royal
Doulton gift ware, some with boxes

£200-300

(ar) A Susie Cooper Crownworks pottery tea set, setting for six, with teapot, crack to rim, six cups, one chipped,
and saucers, milk jug and sugar basin, together with four side plates, one chipped
£60-100

A Beswick pottery cockatiel and two horses, As Found, the larger dappled grey horse with leg snapped off,
together with a pottery pig (4)
£50-80

Six Staffordshire pottery figural items, As Found, including five novelty peppers or shakers, and pot with
removeable hat, restored
£60-100

Five Staffordshire pottery items, including cricketer, a pair of small dogs and two flatback items
£40-60

A pair of large ceramic lamps, together with a Chinese porcelain figure of a pussy cat, the burnt orange lamps
with black bases, one loose, with applied brass handles and rope, with large rectangular tapered cream shades,
approx 95cm high (3)

£60-100
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A mixed lot of ceramics, including Royal Albert figures, Royal Doulton 101 Dalmatian figures, a Royal Worcester
figure and two small circular boxes, a set of Disney Snow White and the Seven Dwarves, and a Winstanley cat
holding a glass plaque, along with a boxed set of three Lalique perfumes

£80-120

A large Royal Doulton pottery figure of St. George, AF, 41cm high, HN 2067, cracked to underside of base
£300-500

Ten Royal Doulton pottery figures and a Beswick figure of a Pheasant, including Balloon Man, Monica, Diana,
Belle of the Ball, and others, along with the Beswick pottery pheasant 1225 (11)
£100-200

A collection of red transfer printed pottery, various plates and bowls and a butter or cheese dish, with
manufacturers such Masons, Midwinter, Myotts and others
£50-100

A late Victorian Royal Worcester ivory porcelain vase, 35.5cm high, with pierced rim and bulbous body with twin
gilt handles, interesting stamped to base, and having a note from Henry Sandon referring to the mark, some
minor wear to gilding but otherwise appears good

£60-100

A Moorcroft Pottery vase, 10.5cm high, some crazing and small blob of paint to rim
£30-50

A late Victorian George Jones Cresent Pottery vase, AF, 34cm high, with crenelated rim, cracked
£50-80

A Wedgwood Jasperware pot and cover and another, 11.5 cm diameter, together with Wedgwood porcelain Lily
of the Valley shaped box and cover
£60-80

A pair of Royal Worcester porcelain figural dishes, the c1883 oval dishes having a girl and a boy holding a tree
stump, 16.5cm high (2)
£100-150

Seven 18th century Dutch pottery tiles, one pair, another two similar and three others, all in polychrome and with
damages (7)
£40-60

A pair of late 19th or early 20th century pottery vases by Bernard Moore, 26cm high, squat forms with long
tapered necks, decorated with over and under glazes and heightening with gilt, one clearly signed and numbered
1070

£200-300

A Victorian period stoneware vase by the Martin Brothers, 21 cm high, the baluster form with spreading foot and
slender neck having incised flower design, firing fault to base, and signed lightly, some other crazing to body but
otherwise good

£400-600

(ar) Three mid 20th century porcelain birds from Karl Ens, one a group of two crested tits, 17cm high, a coal tit
and another a small finch type
£50-80

A small mid 20th century Meissen porcelain onion pattern cabinet cup and saucer
£40-60

Seven late 20th century Lladro and Nao porcelain figures, including a large clown head, 31.5 cm high, a clown
laying down, and other figures
£100-200

A Lladro porcelain figure of a Geisha, ref. no. 1421, modelled as a young lady next to a lamp, with wooden base,
some signs of Blue Tac, appears good
£70-100
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A Lladro porcelain figure of a pair of dancing ballerinas, ref. no. 5035, the dancing young ladies in flowing
dresses, 49.5 cm high, on wooden base, appears good
£80-120

Three Lladro porcelain Geisha figural groups, including two young ladies on a bridge, 31cm high, and two single
figures of ladies, one with folded parasol and damaged hand, the other tending to flowers, together with a Lladro
porcelain open parasol (4)

£80-120

Eight Lladro porcelain Collectors Society figures and a Nao porcelain figure, each modelled as children in
various costumes and activities,
£80-120

A group of nine Lladro porcelain items, including Don Quixote or The Quest, ref. no. 5244, a swan, an architect,
lacks pen, and others, along with two plaques
£80-120

A mid 20th century Royal Dux porcelain centrepiece, ref. no. 10560, 31.5 cm high, modelled as two young ladies
with two shells on spreading base
£80-120

A collection of ceramics and other items, including a Royal Doulton Napoleon & Josephine character jug, an Irish
Dresden porcelain group, a damaged and repaired Toby jug, a stoneware mother and child, a Doulton Burslem
vase, along with a group of Halcyon Day and other enamel boxes and other decorative boxes

£60-100

Five Royal Doulton porcelain figures and a Coalport elegant lady, including My Love, Victoria, Patricia, Kelly and
others (6)
£40-60

(ar) A fine and rare Arts & Crafts period Pilkington Royal Lancastrian Pottery lustre vase, 27.5 cm high, the ovoid
form having silver and coloured glaze with Latin inscription "VIRTUTI NON ARM FIDQO" to neck, the motto is that
for the Egerton family, and having two dragons and scrolling foliage to body and a floral band to lower, marked to
base and signed by the decorator Charles E. Cundall, also with a painted dragon and incised nhumber 2035, also
with a small paper label, does not appear to be restored or damaged, there is a large scratch to the glaze to
central body on one of the dragons and some other typical wear

£800-1,200

(ar) A good Arts & Crafts period Pilkington Royal Lancastrian Pottery lustre bowl, 20.5cm diameter, in green with
lustre under water scene with four fish, signed by Richard Joyce to base with incised number 2373, overall
appears good with no obvious signs of damages or restoration, some typical wear to glaze and well of bowl! with
build up of dirt

£400-600

A nice Arts & Crafts period Pilkington Royal Lancastrian Pottery lustre bowl, 15.5 cm high, with wide drip base
and having two handles and flat rim, decorated with leaf and other motifs, stamped to base, appears good and
just some typical wear

£150-250

A collection of thirteen Beatrix Potter Beswick figurines, including Miss moppet, Timmy Tiptoes, Goody Tiptoes,
Mr Jeremy Ficher, Mr Jackson, Jemima Puddle duck, Peter Rabbit, Mrs Tiggy Winkle, Pickels, Mr Alderman
Ptolemy, Old Mr Brown, Sally Henny Penny and sir Isaac Newton (13) All in good condition with no visible
damage or repair.

£60-80

A collection of thirteen Beatrix Potter Beswick figurines, including Mrs Tittlemouse, Amiable Guinea-pig, Lady
Mouse, Duchess, Tailor of Gloucester, Jonny Town mouse, Hunca Munca Sweeping, Samual Whiskers, Anna
Maria, Appley Dapply, Timmy Willie, The Old woman who lived in a shoe and Hunca Munca All in good condition
with no visible damage or repair.

£60-80
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A collection of thirteen Beatrix Potter Beswick figurines, including Cousin Ribby, Simpkin, Ribby, Mrs Rabbit,
Cecily Parsley, Tabitha Twitchett, Benjamin Bunny, Poorly Peter Rabbit, Flopsy Mopsey and Cottontail, Little Pig
Robinson, Pigley Bland, Aunt Pettitoes, Mrs Flopsy Bunny and Mr Benjamin Bunny All in good condition with no
visible damage or repair.

£60-80

Four Art Deco period Clarice Cliff Bizarre pottery items and a Shelley Pottery jug, including a damaged
Nasturtium sugar sifter, and preserve pot and cover and a Double V bowl, 25.5cm diameter, together with a
Crocus pattern sugar basin and cover, and a bright yellow and orange Shelley jug, 23cm high, apart from the
sifter, most items appear to be in good condition and no obvious signs of damages or restorations (7)
£200-300

An early 20th century pair of Sampson porcelain armorial jars and covers, 13cm high, both appear in good
condition (4)
£50-100

Four vintage Moorcroft Pottery items, including two vases, tallest 12.5 cm high, the smaller with sticker to base,
together with two small dishes, one with two chips to base (4)
£100-200

A group of ten modern Moorcroft Pottery pin dishes, five with boxes and from the 1990s and 2000s (10 plus)
£100-200

Four modern Moorcroft Pottery Violet pattern items, including a tea cup and saucer, a milk jug and two vases,
with one Moorcroft box (6)
£80-120

Four modern Moorcroft Pottery items, each with a box, including a circular box and cover, vase, plate and pin
dish (4 plus)
£80-120

(ar) Three modern Moorcroft Pottery items, including a limited edition jug signed by Sian Leeper, a vase signed
by Rachel Bishop, 16.5 cm high, and another smaller vase, each with a Moorcroft box (3 plus)
£80-120

Four small modern Moorcroft Pottery vases, with Moorcroft boxes, two 10 cm high, and two 5.5 cm high (4 plus)
£80-120

Ten modern Moorcroft Pottery and other items and a book on Moorcroft, including two plates in boxes, a small
lily plaque in box, four enamel boxes in boxes, a small bowl, a blank blue and white vase and an acorn shaped
pepper pot with purple lustre, and the book by Paul Atterbury (11 plus)

£100-200

An Edwardian Royal Doulton wash basin and jug set and a large Art Deco early Poole jug, the large wash basin
is 37cm diameter, and the Carter, Sabler & Adams jug is 21.5 cm high, sadly cracked to rim and some crazing
has some dirt (3)

£60-100

Fifteen Wedgwood Jasperware Christmas tankards and three Christmas plates, each with boxed except for one
plate, the mugs from the 1970s and 1980s, and the plates dated 1979, 1980 and 1988
£100-200

Six Wedgwood Jasperware items and a Wedgwood plate, including a 225 year anniversary Guiness Basalt
plate, two Olympic items and more, all boxed
£60-100

Eight Wedgwood Jasperware and one Wedgwood Pottery Commemorative items, all boxed apart from one,
including two limited edition loving cups celebrating Pope John Paul Il, along with Elizabeth Il coronation and
Charles & Diana items

£60-100

A group of six Victorian and later Parian figures, the tallest is a figural group titled Cupid Betrayed, 44cm high,
chipped to base, together with four further female figures and a W.h> Goos bust of Wesley (6)
£120-180
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(ar) A 1950s Wedgwood Bone China Golden Persephone pattern dinner service designed by Eric Ravillious,
including a pair of covered tureens, one with damaged and glued finial, eight dinner plates, side plates and bread
plates, a sauce boat on stand, two soup bowls and two oval meat dishes

£200-300

A set of six late Victorian or Edwardian Spode porcelain dinner plates, in white with gilt rim, some wear and one
with damaged foot rim, marked T. Goode & Co London Spode Copeland's China (6)
£40-60

A mixed lot of ceramics, including a nice flask shaped porcelain vase with hand painted farm scene, sadly
damaged to the handle, a damaged porcelain teapot, four Poole nightlight candle holders, a sardine dish in
pewter holder, a Forthum & Masons Stilton dome, a Stork Club ashtray and studio pottery dish with a fish
£80-120

A large Italian ceramic figure of a cockerel, 40 cm high, damage to comb, together with another smaller example
with damaged base, and a Chinese porcelain figure of a duck (3)
£60-100

A damaged early 20th century Wemyss pottery butter dish, the square base plate is 19cm wide with some loss
the glaze on the rim, with a square dish, cracked and a cover with finial missing (3)
£40-60

Two pretty part tea sets, one marked Cauldron Ware with teapot, the other by Hammersley and with Dresden
Spray pattern
£150-250

A collection of mid 20th century French porcelain bathroom accessories and decorations, some of the items
marked Asprey, including a shelf with roses and marked Halga, along with a matching soap dish, cracked,
together with blossom pattern items such as pots and toilet related pieces by Porcelain De Paris, and also a
toilet pull and chain with a bird, some pieces As Found (parcel)

£80-120

Two large Maiolica Pottery lamp bases, one As Found, total height with brass fitting is 48cm and height of bases
is 38cm, both with similar decoration, one appears to have cracked during firing process, each wired for
electricity (2)

£200-300

Two items of Moorcroft Pottery, one taller vase with iris and other flowers, 15cm high, signed by Walter
Moorcroft, together with a more modern pin dish, 11.5cm diameter (2)
£80-120

Six modern porcelain items, including three Royal Copenhagen pieces, a mouse, 570, a kid goat, 4760, and a
child with teddy bear, 3468, together with two B&G pieces, and a sad Lladro puppy dog (6)
£100-200

A late Victorian pottery and silver mounted match strike and two glass examples, the small spherical blue and
white ceramic base with silver rim marked 1899, the other pair c1980s, one with engraved inscription (3)
£60-100

A group of porcelain figures, As Found, including six Lladro figures such as Spring Token, Pretty Picking and
others, together with a Royal Doulton and a Coalport figure, three others and a Royal Crown Derby Imari style
porcelain plate

£60-100

A group of porcelain figures, As Found, together with two Staffordshire potlids, both damaged, one figure marked
for Sitzendorf, some others with gilt anchors, possibly Sampson
£50-100

(ar) A nice James Maclntyre Pottery Florian Ware bowl by William Moorcroft, 20cm diameter, decorated with
tube lined Lilac flowers, signed to base, overall good, some dirt to the crazing in the well and two tiny fleabite
chips to base rim

£200-300
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A large set of Rye Pottery hand painted dust pressed tiles, each with flower decoration and butterflies,
approximately 90
£80-120

(ar) Two early 20th century Royal Worcester Freda Doughty child figurines, boy figure sitting on rock, model
3151, Reg No 814874, hand painted, circa late 1930s, approx 16cm high, girl figure sitting on sand, model 3256,
Reg No 832594, inside inscription reads "But the child that is born on the Sabbath day, is fair and wise and good
and gay", hand painted, mid century, approx 13cm high

£70-100

(ar) An Aldermaston Pottery bowl by Alan Caiger Smith, 28cm diameter, appears very good, together with a
Collard Honiton ceramic vase (2)
£60-100

An ltalian pottery vase and another, the mid 20th century blue and yellow vase 35 cm high, together with a small
square Iznik style vase with fish decoration, large chip to base, 16.5 cm (2)
£50-100

(ar) A pair of early 19th century Staffordshire porcelain mugs, AF, each with blue and gilt ground and floral
panels, one marked for Ellen Parker, the other, Matilda Parker, one with crack to handle, the other with restored
handle (2)

£50-100

A Wedgwood Jasperware vase, modelled as a Roman urn, 22cm high
£50-100

(ar) Four items of ceramics, including an Edwardian porcelain and silver plated twin handled tray, 35.5cm wide,
two damaged Clarice Cliff items and a cottage butter dish on stand
£60-80

(ar) Trevor Corser 1938 - 2015, stoneware vase with flared neck in an all over ash glaze, with small finger pulled
lugs, artist seal and St Ives mark to base, 21 cm high by 14 cm wide
£200-300

Two modern Studio pottery bowls, one 21.5 cm diameter and the other 19.5 cm diameter, each thin with a white
glaze and an over glaze dark and light brown applied covering (2)
£60-100

A modern pottery vase, flattened and tapered form in celadon coloured glaze, 29cm wide and marked with an E
to underside
£40-60

(ar) Two second half 20th century chargers, including a pottery bowl by Ralph Jandrell, 33.5cm diameter,
together with a enamelled metal dish with street scene, signed to base, De Passille Sylvestre, 40cm (2)
£60-100
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